$\sim$	Case	Assignment	and	Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00)

Docket No. <u>01</u>	0565-TL		Date	Docket	:ed: <u>(</u>	)4/20/	<u> 2001 </u>	Tit	le: Pe	etiti	on fo	r exp	edite	d rev	iew o	fare	a cod	e den	ials b	у	
Company: Bell	South Te	lecomm	unica	tions,	Inc.				De	:1130	ucis i	CICCO	IIIIIIUITT	Catio	113. 1						
Official Filin Last Day to Su			<del></del>		Expira	ation	: <u>.</u>														
Referred to: ("()" indicate	s OPR)				ADM	AFA	APP	CAF	(CMP) <u>X</u>	CMU	EAG	ECR	GCL	LEG X	PAI	RAR	RGO	SER	WAW		
Section 2 - OP	R Comple	tes ar	nd ret	urns t	to RAR	in 10	work	days						Tim	e Sch	edule					-
Program/Module	B12						<u>WARNI</u>	NG:	THIS SO	CHEDU	LE IS	AN I	NTERN	AL PL	ANNIN	G DOC	UMENT	<u>.</u>			
	<u>s</u>	taff A	\ssign	ments			FOR U	PDATI	TATIVE ES CON CASR re	<b>FACT</b>	THE R	ECORD	S SEC	TION:	(850	) 413	-6770		D.	ıe Da	tac
OPR Staff							Curr	ent (	CASK 11	r	יוט וע ]	vei							Previo		Current
							,			0	]							_	rievic	us ———	
						_	1. 2.											_  _			
Staff Counsel							3. 4.		u									-  -		_ -	
<u>OCRs</u> ( )							5. 6.											_  _			
							7. 8.											_		-	
						_	9. 10.											_		-	
( )							11. 12.											-  -		_	
							13. 14.											-  -			
( )						_	15. 16.											_  _		<u> </u> }-	
, ,							17. 18.											=  =		_ -	
							19. 20.											_  _		_ -	
( )							21.											_  _		-	
				-			23.											_  _		_ -	
, ,	-						25.											_		_ -	
( )						_	26. 27.											_  _			
						_	28. 29.											-  -			
Recommended as	signment	s for	heari	ng			30. 31.											_  _			
and/or decidir	g this c	ase:					32. 33.											_			
Full Commiss Hearing Exam	ion iner	- Co St	ommiss taff	ion Pa	anel	_	34. 35.											-  -		- -	
Date filed wit							36. 37.											_		_ -	
* · · · 1 ODD	_						38.											_  -			
Section 3 - Ch																			-		
30001011 0 91	a i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					Assign	ment	s are	as fo	llows	:									
		- Hear	ring (	ffice	r(s)		-					,		- Pret	earir	ng Off	ficer		130	<u> </u>	
	Comr	nissio	ners	,		Hrg. Exam.	Staf	f						Commi	ssion	ners		AD)	1 40	CUN	IENT NO.
AL	L JC	DS	JB	BZ	PL								JC	DS	JB	BZ	PL				
<u></u>							<u> </u>												$\sqcup$		ž
Where panels a the identical	panel de	ecides	the o	case.						an;		P	Approv	ved:					17	<u> 35</u> ,	80/
Where one Commassigned the	nssioner ull Comm	r, a He missio	earing n dec	j Exam ides t	nner o he cas	ras e.	tatt M	nembe	er: 1\$			[	Date:	/	/				<u> </u>		

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

### Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting RAR) Completes Date Docketed: 04/20/2001 Title: Petition for expedited review of the North American Docket No. 010565-TL Numbering Plan Administration's (NANPA) decision to deny BellSouth's request for use of central office code numbering Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. resources or NXX codes in Orlando exchange or rate center. by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Official Filing Date: Expiration: Last Day to Suspend: ADM AFA APP CAF (CMP) CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PAI RAR RGO SER WAW Referred to: ("()" indicates OPR) Time Schedule Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Program/Module B12 Staff Assignments Current CASR revision level Due Dates OPR Staff Brown, C Bulecza-Banks, B Casey, L Ileri Previous Current 05/17/2001 05/29/2001 NONE Staff Recommendation 2. Agenda 3. PAA Order NONE 06/18/2001 NONE 07/20/2001 Consummating Order if No Protest NONE Staff Counsel P Christensen OCRs ( 10. 11. ( ) 12. 13. 14. 15. ) 17. 18. 19. 20 ) 21 22 23. 24. 25 26 . 27 . ) 28 29 30. 31. Recommended assignments for hearing 32. and/or deciding this case: 33. Full Commission  $\frac{X}{-}$  Hearing Examiner Commission Panel 34. 35. Staff 36 Date filed with RAR: 05/03/2001 37. 38 39 Initials: OPR Staff Counsel 40. Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: - Prehearing Officer - Hearing Officer(s) Staff Commissioners ADM Commissioners Hrg. Exam. PL JC DS JΒ ΒZ ALL JC DS JB ΒZ Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: Approved: the identical panel decides the case.

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00)

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Date: 05/03/2001

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing: ices Completes Date Docketed: 04/20/2001 Title: Petition for expedited review of the North American Docket No. 010565-TL Numbering Plan Administration's (NAMPA) decision to deny BellSouth's request for use of central office code numbering resources or NXX codes in Orlando exchange or rate center. Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Official Filing Date: Expiration: Last Day to Suspend: APP CAF CCA (CMP) ECR GCL LEG PAI RGO SER Referred to: ("()" indicates OPR) Time Schedule Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Program/Module B12 Staff Assignments Current CASR revision level <u>Due Dates</u> OPR Staff S Brown, C Bulecza-Banks, Previous Current B Casey, L Ileri Staff Recommendation 07/18/2001 07/24/2001 2. Agenda NONE 3. Standard Order NONE 08/13/2001 4. P Christensen, L Fordham Staff Counsel <u>OCRs</u> ( ) 10. 11. 12 ) 13. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19 21. 23. 24. 25. 26 28. 29 30. 31. Recommended assignments for hearing 32 and/or deciding this case: 33. Full Commission  $\underline{X}$  Hearing Examiner 34. Commission Panel Staff 35. 36. Date filed with CCA: 07/16/2001 37 38. 39. Initials: OPR

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Staff Counsel

Assignments are as follows:

40

#### - Hearing Officer(s)

		Comm	Hrg. Exam.	Staff				
	ALL	JC	DS	JB	BZ	PL	LAGIII.	
ļ	Χ							

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

- Prehearing Officer

		ADM						
ſ	JC	JC DS JB BZ PL						
						Х		

Approved:

Date: 07/16/200

### STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS: E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON LILA A. JABER BRAULIO L. BAEZ MICHAEL A. PALECKI



**DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING** BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770

# Hublic Service Commission

April 23, 2001

James Meza, III, Esquire BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Docket No. 010565-TL

Dear Mr. Meza:

This will acknowledge receipt of a petition for expedited review of area code denials by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., which was filed in this office on April 20, 2001 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

> Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission

> > DOCUMENT NO.

LAW OFFICES

# MESSER, CAPARELLO & SELF

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

215 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 701 POST OFFICE BOX 1876

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302-1876 TELEPHONE: (850) 222-0720

TELECOPIER: (850) 224-4359

INTERNET: www.lawfla.com

RECEIVED-FPSC

01 MAY -1 AM 11: 34

RECOMES AND REPORTING

April 27, 2001

Ms. Blanca Bayó, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

> Docket No. 010565-TL - BellSouth's Petition for Expedited Review of North Re: American Plan Administration's (NANPA) Decision to Deny BellSouth's Request for Use of Central Office Code Numbering Resources or NXX Codes in Orlando Exchange or Rate Center

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Please add this firm to the mailing list for Docket No. 010565-TL directing all orders and notices to the undersigned.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

FRS/amb

Dane 5/01/01 42.6 10 1- 14410

# RAR Official Filing: 6/12/01\*\*\*\*\*\* 3:59 PM\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Marguerite Lockard \*\*\*\*\*\*\*1

# **Marguerite Lockard**

1289-PCU

From:

Lysa White

Sent:

Tuesday, June 12, 2001 3:52 PM

To:

RAR - Orders-Notices

Cc:

Della Fordham

Subject:

Order in DN 010565

The order saved in WP9 as i:\010565a.alc has been efiled. Hard copy will be retried to Records in the morning.

2 F

.000824

**Linda Williams** 

1312-PAA

From:

**Dorothy Menasco** 

Sent:

Monday, June 18, 2001 10:47 AM

To: Cc: RAR - Orders-Notices

Subject:

Della Fordham Docket No. 010565-TL

Sensitivity:

**Private** 

The Notice of Proposed Agency Action Order Directing the Nanpa to Provice BellSouth With a Growth Code for the ORLDFLPCDSO Switch has been transferred to GCOrders for issuance.

File name: 010565or.pac

Atty: Patty Christensen

'

### **Hong Wang**

From:

Hong Wang

Sent:

Thursday, July 19, 2001 11:42 AM

To:

Kay Flynn; Blanca Bayo

Cc: Subject: Monte Reddish
EW: Recommendation da

FW: Recommendation data

0/0565

FYI.

----Original Message----

From: Lee Fordham

Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2001 11:26 AM

To: pegremax2000@yahoo.com

Cc: Beth Keating; Noreen Davis; Hong Wang

Subject: Recommendation data

#### Ms. Arvinitas

Legal staff has been made aware of your concern over the reference in the recently filed recommendation to the absence of the address of Petitioner. The rule does require that the address be on the petition itself, so the recommendation is not technically incorrect. However, staff will report your concern to the Commissioners at Tuesday's Agenda and make them aware that the address was on the cover letter.

Otherwise, the recommendation remains unchanged and contains the basis for the recommendation.

I regret the confusion over the cover letter.

Lee Fordham

								0107	65 7/241/Af
ND.	COMM.	PAGES	FILE	DURATION	X/R	IDENTIFICATION	DATE	TIME	DIAGNOSTIC
32	OK	001	044	00:00:37	RCV	8614713153	JUL-11	12:34	0507000001030
33	OK	001/001	045	00:00:38	XMT	<b>8</b> 615617120472	JUL-11	14:32	0107A2000A030
34	OK	001	Ø46	00:00:17	RCU	3058584777	JUL-11	14:56	0507C0000BCC0
<b>3</b> 5	OK	001 001	Ø47	00:00:26	RCU	850 681 9676	JUL-11	15:01	0507C0000A070
36	STOP	000/001	048	00:00:00	XMT	<b>2</b> 1	JUL-11	16:11	00000000000000
37	0K	003	049	00:01:17	XMT	<b>3</b> 96819676	JUL-11	16:22	6107A2000A070
38	OK	001/001	<b>0</b> 50	00:00:11	XMT	RECORDS CENTER	JUL-11	16:36	C107A200BBCC0
39	OK	001/001	Ø51	00:00:26	XMT	<b>8</b> 96819676	JUL-11	16:49	6107A2000A070
40	OK	004	052	00:02:30	RCV	9544850548	JUL-11	17:07	0507000008020
41	OK OK	<b>0</b> 03	053	00:00:44	RCV	55776565	JUL-11	17:34	C407C0009A070
42	OK	001	<b>0</b> 53	00:00:30	RCV	8506818788	JUL-11	18:43	0507C0000A070
43	OK	002	Ø55	00:00:37	XMT	<b>≈</b> 92220103	JUL-12	08:27	6107A2000B070
43		002 009	ø55 Ø56	00:02:30	XMT	■ 92220103 ■ 96818788	JUL-12	Ø8:49	0107A2000D070
	OK					- 20010100	JUL-12	09:13	050FC0000A070
45	OK OK	003 004 (004	<b>0</b> 57	00:01:01	RCV	0.04430954		Ø9:53	0107A20001070
46	OK	991/991	<b>0</b> 58	00:00:30	XMT	<b>8</b> 94136751	JUL-12 JUL-12		
47	OK OK	003	<b>0</b> 59	00:00:52	XMT	<b>2</b> 94887869		10:54	E107A2000A070
48	OK	001	<b>0</b> 60	00:00:24	RCV	3056707065	JUL-12	11:14	0507C0000ACB0
49	OK	<b>001</b>	061	00:00:27	RCU	000 004 0000	JUL-12	12:19	0407C0000A070
50	OK.	<i>0</i> 01	062	00:00:29	RCU	85Ø 681 9676	JUL-12	13:42	0507C0000A070
51	OK.	001	063	00:00:47	RCV	8504251942	JUL-12	15:37	0502C00001030
52	OK	<i>0</i> 04	<i>0</i> 64	00:01:13	XMT	<b>2</b> 612024247645	JUL-12	17:16	6107A2000A070
53	OK	<b>006</b>	<b>0</b> 65	00:02:48 	RCV	850 386 7292	JUL-12	18:02	050FC0000A070
54	OK	001	<b>0</b> 66	00:00:29	RCV	8508783471	JUL-13	09:16	0507C0000A030
55	OΚ	001	<b>06</b> 7	<b>00:00:</b> 29	RCV	850 681 9676	JUL-13	09:39	0507C0000A070
56	OK	002	Ø68	00:00:57	RCV	727 363 5184	JUL-13	11:19	050FC0000A070
57	OΚ	001	Ø6 <b>9</b>	00:00:35	RCV		JUL-13	12:44	0507C0000A070
58	OK	001/001	070	00:00:23	XMT	<b>a</b> 94136913	JUL-13	13:00	0107A20001070
59	OK	003	071	00:00:34	XMT	<b>8</b> 613056707065	JUL-13	13:06	2107A2000BD90
60	OK	002	072	00:00:37	XMT	<b>8 941364</b> 5Ø	JUL-13	14:10	0107A20001070
61	OK	001	073	00:00:32	RCV	850 222 9768	JUL-13	14:34	0507C0000A070
62	OK	001/001	074	00:00:26	XMT	<b>8</b> 613012872689	JUL-13	15:07	2007A2000A070
63	OK	<i>0</i> 04	<b>0</b> 75	00:01:00	XMT	<b>≊</b> 98780777	JUL-13	15:32	4107A2000A070
64	420	0 <b>00</b>	<b>0</b> 76	00:00:42	RCV		JUL-16	11:03	<b>000000000000</b>
65	OΚ	009	077	00:02:37	XMT	<b>≥</b> 619198993160	JUL-16	16:34	A007A2000A070
66	OK	001	078	00:00:35	RCV	8048192182	JUL-17	08:47	0507000009070
67	OK	001	Ø7 <del>9</del>	00:00:43	RCV	850 877 0673	JUL-17	08:54	<b>0500000000</b> 030
68	OΚ	001	080	00:00:27	RCV	8508783471	JUL-17	Ø9:27	0507C0000A030
69	OΚ	006	081	00:02:07	XMT	<b>2 98783</b> 471	JUL-17	11:57	6107A2000A030
70	420	000	082	00:00:42	RCV		JUL-17	13:51	0000C000000000
71	OK	002/002	083	00:00:18	XMT	<b>2</b> 618048192183	JUL-17	14:13	6107A2000BCA0
72	OK	001	084	00:00:22	RCV		JUL-17	15:19	C487C0009A070
73	OΚ	001/001	Ø85	00:00:12	XMT	RECORDS CENTER	JUL-17	15:25	C107A200BBCC0
74	OK	<b>206</b>	Ø86	00:01:59	XMT	<b>3</b> 92972014	JUL-17	15:30	C007A2009A070
75	OK	002	087	00:00:35	XMT	<b>8</b> 613523650163	JUL-18	10:07	2107A2000A030
76	OK	002	088	00:00:18	XMT	RECORDS CENTER	JUL-18	11:10	C107A200BBCC0
77	OΚ	009	<b>089</b>	00:02:50	XMT	<b>≊</b> 614076488382	JUL-18	13:58	0107A20000070
78	OK	002/ <b>00</b> 2	<b>090</b>	00:00:20	XMT	BELLSOUTH 🗸	JUL-18	14:29	8107A2000BDD0
79	OΚ	002/ <b>002</b>	Ø9Ø	<b>00:00:</b> 45	XMT	<b>≥</b> 92244359 ✓	JUL-18	14:30	E107A2000A070
80	OK	002/0 <b>02</b>	<b>090</b>	00:00:44	XMT	<b>≅</b> 613055774491 ✓ ,	JUL-18	14:31	8107A2000A070
81	OK	002/ <b>002</b>	Ø9Ø	00:01:21	XMT	<b>≈</b> 614 <b>076</b> 821108 √	JUL-18	14:32	0000A20001030

-FPSC RAR (850-413-6770) -

CCA Official Filing:
7/16/01\*\*\*\*\*\* 12:32 PM\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Linda Williams\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Linda Williams

| Solution | Property | Propert

The Order Authorizing Qualified Representative Status has been efiled. Since a Commissioner signed, hard copy will follow.

i:\010565b.alc

Filename / Path:

2+

July 16,2001

Ms. Bayo, Director Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Fla. 32399-0850 HECEIVED-FPSC UI JUL 16 AM II: 55 COMMISSION

RE:010309-tp, 010565-tp, 010782-tp,010783-tp Dockets

PROTEST OF BELLSOUTH'S PROTEST OF NANPA AND PA DENIALS OF NXX AND NXX-X CODES AND STATE OF FLORIDA PSC OVERTURN OF DENIALS, AND FCC CLARIFICATION FILING July 12, 2001

Please file this protest in the above mentioned dockets. I have included a copy of this letter for you to stamp "filed" and return same to me.

You will also see enclosed an original and 10 copies, attached to a certificate of service sent to all parties mentioned. On behalf of the consumers below, we thank you in Records and Reporting for your helpful employees.

Sincerely

Page Arvanitas and

Emmanuel Assanitas
Emmanuel Arvanitas

certificate of service attached

RECEIVED & FILED

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

# CCA Official Filing: 7/19/01\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*12:19 PM\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Kay Flynn\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*1

Kay Flynn

010565-TL

From:

Hong Wang

Sent:

Thursday, July 19, 2001 11:42 AM

To:

Kay Flynn; Blanca Bayo

Cc:

Monte Reddish

Subject:

FW: Recommendation data

FYI.

---Original Message---From: Lee Fordham

Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2001 11:26 AM

To: pegremax2000@yahoo.com

Cc: Beth Keating; Noreen Davis; Hong Wang

Subject: Recommendation data

#### Ms. Arvinitas

Legal staff has been made aware of your concern over the reference in the recently filed recommendation to the absence of the address of Petitioner. The rule does require that the address be on the petition itself, so the recommendation is not technically incorrect. However, staff will report your concern to the Commissioners at Tuesday's Agenda and make them aware that the address was on the cover letter.

Otherwise, the recommendation remains unchanged and contains the basis for the recommendation.

I regret the confusion over the cover letter.

Lee Fordham

010983,00

010973,0109

010962

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

Regulatory Relations

150 South Monroe Street Suite 400

Nancy H. Sims

Director

Tallahassee, FL 32301

850 222 1201 Fax 850 222 8640

nancy.sims@bellsouth.com

Ms. Noreen Davis 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

960786, 98 1834, 990455, 990457, 990456, 000028, 000 475, 000436, 000649, 000690, 000731, 000733, 000733, 000733, 000733, 000733, 000733, 000733, 000733, 000761, 000810

Subject: Party of Record/Certificate of Service

This letter is to provide BellSouth's Party of Record/Certificate of Service information to the personnel in Public Service Commission, and with the numerous in the public Service Commission, and with the numerous in personnel in the public Service Commission, and with the numerous in personnel in the public Service Commission, and with the numerous in personnel in the public Service Commission, and with the numerous in personnel in the public Service Commission, and with the numerous in personnel in the public Service Commission, and with the numerous in the public Service Commission, and with the numerous in the public Service Commission, and with the numerous in the public Service Commission in the public Service to which BellSouth address should be used when serving documents or sending notices. BellSouth's local Tallahassee office is the "official service" location for docketed and undocketed matters. This address is:

> Nancy B. White, Esquire BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. c/o Ms. Nancy H. Sims 150 So. Monroe Street Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1556

The attorney name may be different depending upon the case involved, but the Tallahassee address should

I would appreciate your help in providing this information to your staff as we have recently had filings and notices sent directly to Miami and to Atlanta. If you have any questions, please let me know.

always be used. If this address is not used, then it is difficult to determine the proper response timeframe.

Thank you.

Copy to: Naricy White Blanca Bayo

Walter D'Haeseleer

**Matilda Sanders** 

Andrea Cowart

Sent:

Monday, August 13, 2001 3:16 PM CCA - Orders / Notices

To: Subject:

From:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: Docket Number:

8/13/01 3:15:00 PM

Docket Number: Filename / Path:

010565-TL 010565fo.clf

**Order Dismissing Protests** 

310